Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03190905 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3S68 District:03

Counties: WALTON

Road Name: SR 83 (US 331)

Limits: 60040000

Project(s): 4453581G201(*) Federal Aid No: E191121E

Total Roadway Length: 6.360 Miles Contract Days: 60

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 09/05/19

Total Proposal Length: 6.360 Miles Contract Execution Days: 5
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: $1,387,468.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of permanently replacing the Coastal Shore riprap; displaced by Hurricane
Michael at the North-West Causeway at the Northbound Structure No. 600224 Choctawhatchee Relief on State Road 83 (US
331) over Choctawhatchee Bay in Walton County. Other incidental work includes but is not limited to, minor drainage, sidewalk
repair and replacement and minor lighting repair and landscape replacement.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT.
FHWA 1273 AND DAVIS BACON WAGE RATES ARE APPLICABLE FOR THIS CONTRACT.
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Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT ltem

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102-74- 7

0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
0104- 11-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10
0120- 2- 2
0515- 1- 2
0522- 1-
0524- 1-
0530- 3-
0570- 1-
0580- 1- 1
Section 0002 Lighting
0630- 2-11
0630- 2- 14
0635- 2- 11
0715- 7-31

N O N

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3S68
Description

MOBILIZATION (4453581G201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (4453581G201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

CLEARING & GRUBBING (4453581G201)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE

PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"
RIPRAP- RUBBLE, COASTAL SHORE- LARGE BOULDERS
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- SMALL PLANTS (4453581G201)

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE
LOAD CENTER, RELOCATE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
ED
ED
LF

ED
ED
ED
ED
LF
LS
SY
CY
LF
SY
SY
TN
SY
LS

LF
LF
EA
EA

Quantity

1.000
1.000
790.000
7,504.000
18.000

55.000
67.000
110.000
110.000
948.000
1.000
299.000
3,812.000
13.000
269.000
29.000
1,302.000
10,773.000
1.000

60.000
20.000
3.000
2.000

Page 7



	E3S68

