## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03190905 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3S68 District:03

Counties: WALTON

Road Name: SR 83 (US 331) Limits: 60040000

Project(s): 4453581G201(\*) Federal Aid No: E191121E

Total Roadway Length: 6.360 Miles Contract Days: 60

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 09/05/19

Total Proposal Length: 6.360 Miles Contract Execution Days: 5

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$1,387,468.00

Please read the full advertisement

## Description:

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of permanently replacing the Coastal Shore riprap; displaced by Hurricane Michael at the North-West Causeway at the Northbound Structure No. 600224 Choctawhatchee Relief on State Road 83 (US 331) over Choctawhatchee Bay in Walton County. Other incidental work includes but is not limited to, minor drainage, sidewalk repair and replacement and minor lighting repair and landscape replacement.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT. FHWA 1273 AND DAVIS BACON WAGE RATES ARE APPLICABLE FOR THIS CONTRACT.

## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3S68		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 F	Roadway			
0101-	1-	MOBILIZATION (4453581G201)	LS	1.000
0102-	1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (4453581G201)	LS	1.000
0102-	60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	790.000
0102-	74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	7,504.000
0102-	74- 7	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	LF	18.000
0102-	76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	55.000
0102-	99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	67.000
0102-	150- 1	PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN	ED	110.000
0102-	150- 2	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT	ED	110.000
0104-	11-	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	948.000
0110-	1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (4453581G201)	LS	1.000
0110-	4- 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	299.000
0120-	2- 2	BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE	CY	3,812.000
0515-	1- 2	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	LF	13.000
0522-	1-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	269.000
0524-	1- 2	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"	SY	29.000
0530-	3- 5	RIPRAP- RUBBLE, COASTAL SHORE- LARGE BOULDERS	TN	1,302.000
0570-	1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	10,773.000
0580-	1- 1	LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- SMALL PLANTS (4453581G201)	LS	1.000
Section 0002 L	_ighting			
0630-	2- 11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF	60.000
0630-	2- 14	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND	LF	20.000
0635-	2- 11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA	3.000
0715-	7- 31	LOAD CENTER, RELOCATE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE	EA	2.000